

SC No. 391/2022
State Vs. Ajay Kumar.
FIR No. 67/2015
P.S. Vivek Vihar
u/s 308 IPC

23.02.2023

Present : Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.

Shahrukh Chauhan. (fresh v/n filed).

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

IO/PSI Vivek Lamba absent despite service. Issue BW
in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against him through SHO concerned for
NDOH.

PW/W-ASI Usha is present, examined as PW1 and
discharged.

PW/complainant Sunder absent despite service. He be
summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on 10.05.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02//E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/23.02.2023