

SC No. 391/2022
FIR No. 67/2015
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 308 IPC
State Vs. Ajay Kumar

10.05.2023

Present : Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Complainant a/w Ld. Counsel Sh. R.K. Santoshi.
Accused Ajay Kumar on bail with Sh. Mobin Khan,
Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Shahrukh Chauhan, Ld.
Counsel for accused.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW – 2 Sh. Sunder Singh is examined and his cross
examination is deferred subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid to
the witness i.e. PW-2 Sh. Sunder Singh on NDOH as main
counsel for accused is not available today.

IO/PSI Vivek Lamba is present upon execution of
BW. He is directed to remain cautious in future.

Summons issued to PW/Ct. Vijay Veer received
back with the report that he is on CL for two days vide DD No.
22A dated 08.05.2023 . Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up this matter for further PE on 17.8.2023.
Other PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/10.05.2023