

SC No. 391/2022
FIR No. 67/2015
PS Vivek Vihar
State Vs. Ajay Kumar
u/s 308 IPC.

17.08.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State, assisted by
Sh. R.K. Santoshi, Ld. Counsel for complainant along
with complainant in person.

Accused not present.

IO not present despite service. Issue BW in the sum of
Rs.10,000/- against him for NDOH.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Ct. Vijay as well as PW/complainant Sunder
Singh are present, however, they are discharged unexamined as
accused has not appeared.

Accordingly, issue NBW against accused Ajay Kumar
and notice to his surety for NDOH.

Put up this matter for appearance of accused/his surety
on 17.10.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/17.08.2023