

SC No.	391/2022
FIR No.	67/2015
PS	Vivek Vihar
State Vs.	Ajay Kumar
u/s	308 IPC.

17.10.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Complainant in person.

Accused not present.

IO/SI Vivek Lamba is present upon execution of B.W. He is directed to remain cautious in future.

Today, this matter is fixed for appearance of accused/surety.

NBW against accused received back unexecuted with the report that he is not residing with his family for last one year. Statement of father of accused is also annexed with the report.

It seems that accused is deliberately evading the process of law and is avoiding his arrest. Accordingly, issue process u/s 82 Cr. PC against accused Ajay Kumar through IO for NDOH.

Notice to his surety received back with the report that her whereabouts could not be traced out. Accordingly, issue W.A. against the surety of accused Ajay Kumar through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up this matter for report of process u/s 82 against accused/W.A. of his surety, on 29.01.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/17.10.2023