

SC No. 391/2022
State Vs. Ajay Kumar
FIR No. 67/2015
P.S. Vivek Vihar
u/s 308 IPC.

29.01.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Dharmendra Singh, Ld. counsel for accused.

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

However, summons have not been issued to the witnesses. A. Ahlmad is directed to remain careful in future.

Issue summons to complainant Sunder Singh and PW Kunwar Sen for NDOH.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **19.03.2024**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/29.01.2024