

SC No. 391/2022
State Vs. Ajay Kumar
FIR No. 67/2015
P.S. Vivek Vihar
u/s 308 IPC.

19.03.2024

Present: None for State.

Sh. Mohd. Tayab Khan, Ld. Proxy counsel for
complainant with complainant.

Accused produced from JC.

IO/SI Vivek Lamba not present despite service. **Issue
BW in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him for NDOH.**

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW/Kunwar Sain not present despite service. **Let, this
witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW/complainant Sunder Singh is present for his cross
examination. However, Ld. counsel for accused is not available
today.

Accused has prayed for appointment of LAC. In view
of said prayer, Adv. C.S. Tyagi, is hereby appointed as LAC for
accused in the present case.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **25.04.2024.**
PW/complainant Sunder Singh is bound down for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/19.03.2024