

SC No. 391/2022
State Vs. Ajay Kumar
FIR No. 67/2015
P.S. Vivek Vihar
u/s 308 IPC.

09.06.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW/Dr. Ajay Madan served. Despite service he has not appeared. Notice be sent to him apart from other witnesses for NDOH through concerned IO.

Put up for PE on **20.08.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/09.06.2025