

SC No. 391/22
FIR No. 67/15
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 308 IPC
STATE Vs. AJAY KUMAR

20.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW-5 SI Vijayveer Singh is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for accused, on instruction, submits that without prejudice to the rights and contentions of accused, he admits final medical opinion regarding nature of injury sustained by injured/complainant Sunder Singh mentioned in MLC NO. 256/15 dated 25.01.2015 given by Dr. Ajay Madan u/s 294 Cr.PC and he has no objection if the opinion be read in evidence as Ex. PX. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel recorded to this effect.

Put up for PE on **06.09.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/20.08.2025