

SC No. 391/2022
FIR No. 67/2015
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 308 IPC
State Vs. Ajay Kumar

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ajay Kumar produced from JC.
Sh. Dharmendra Singh, Ld. counsel for accused.

Summons sent to PW SI Suresh Chand received back with the report that he has expired on 25.11.2025. In view of the said report, he is dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW ASI Vivek is absent despite service. Issue B/W for Rs.1000/- against him for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.12.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/29.11.2025