

SC No. 391/22
FIR No. 67/15
PS Vivek Vihar
U/s 308 IPC
State Vs. Ajay Kumar

05.01.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused

PW-7 SI Vivek Lamba is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined, hence PE may be closed. In view of above, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC. on 11.02.2026.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.01.2026