

SC No. 391/2022
State Vs. Ajay Kumar
FIR No. 67/2015
P.S. Vivek Vihar
u/s 308 IPC.

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Statement of accused under Section 313 Cr. PC
recorded.

Put up for final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/11.02.2026